



# 2013 Red Ass State Downhill Championships

Rank	Bib	Name		Seeding	Final	Gap	GapLeader
<b>Elite Male</b>							
1	6	Andrew Crimmins	NSW	1:47.79	1:46.42		
2	1	Graeme Mudd	NSW	1:48.52	1:48.51	2.09	2.09 LUSTY INDUSTRIES - ORANGE - TLD
3	8	Ben Cory	ACT	1:54.23	1:51.06	2.55	4.64 Giant bicycles, Onya Bike Canberra,
4	5	Mathew Dodd	QLD	1:54.27	1:52.50	1.44	6.08 BM Racing, NS Dynamics, Elka Susp
5	4	Cody Eichhorn	NSW	1:57.00	1:52.51	0.01	6.09 ABC Bikes. ThreeOne Truckin
6	21	Brent Smith	NSW	1:54.35	1:52.77	0.26	6.35 TWE Wheels, Endeavour Cycles, Rub
7	19	Chris Barlin	NSW	1:55.50	1:52.78	0.01	6.36
8	3	Rick Boyer	NSW	1:54.01	1:52.89	0.11	6.47 Lusty Industries - Orange - TLD - OD
9	42	James Murphy	NSW	1:54.25	1:53.06	0.17	6.64 Off the brakes .com Mullum motorc
10	14	Luke Newcombe	NSW	1:55.85	1:53.44	0.38	7.02
11	13	Ryan Hunt	NSW	1:53.75	1:54.18	0.74	7.76
12	11	Mark Conliffe	NSW	2:08.79	1:54.21	0.03	7.79 Boon Squad
13	10	Brendan Moon	NSW	1:54.14	1:54.31	0.10	7.89 BILT Bikes, Chunked
14	51	Tom Lewis	NSW	1:49.88	1:55.45	1.14	9.03
15	16	Michael Willis	NSW	1:57.53	1:56.96	1.51	10.54
16	24	Doug Dunn	NSW	4:06.74	1:57.06	0.10	10.64
17	45	Ben Power	QLD	2:02.28	1:57.40	0.34	10.98 BM Racing, NS Dynamics, Elka Susp
18	7	Brad Kelly	NSW	1:57.04	1:58.16	0.76	11.74 DRIFT BIKES, SANTA CRUZ, SHIMAN
19	36	Phil Piazza	ACT	2:00.66	1:58.50	0.34	12.08
20	20	Scott Grundy	NSW	2:00.61	1:58.58	0.08	12.16
21	12	Chris Martin	NSW	1:59.54	1:58.99	0.41	12.57 TBSM, Bike Trials Direct
22	32	Daniel Bender	NSW	1:59.70	1:59.83	0.84	13.41
23	23	Josh Bishop	NSW	2:02.70	2:00.85	1.02	14.43 CARVE VISIONARIES
24	29	Malcolm McManus	NSW	1:55.75	2:01.80	0.95	15.38
25	25	Regan Arthur	NSW	1:58.09	2:04.37	2.57	17.95 Drift Bikes
26	35	Jayden Caines	NSW	2:10.33	2:05.50	1.13	19.08 caines customs. Willis Family
27	44	Ben Perrow	NSW	2:06.02	2:06.67	1.17	20.25
28	41	Phillip Mitchell	NSW	2:07.51	2:08.19	1.52	21.77 Synergy Trails
29	15	Nich Shields	NSW	2:02.78	2:08.55	0.36	22.13
30	30	Aaron Parker	NSW	2:08.88	2:10.81	2.26	24.39
31	22	Bradley Goff	NSW	2:13.67	2:12.57	1.76	26.15
32	43	Stuart Page	NSW	2:22.86	2:24.95	12.38	38.53
33	28	Matt Walker	NSW	2:10.06	2:33.30	8.35	46.88
34	40	Matthew McCorkell	ACT	1:54.85	2:52.12	18.82	1:05.70 SCV IMPORTS, MARZOCCHI, ATOML
35	27	Nathan Parsons	act	2:00.71			14.29
36	18	Ethan Djordjev	nsw	2:14.49		13.78	28.07 bike culture
<b>Did not finish</b>							
	17	Shannon Jackson	NSW				
	31	Conor Bullard	ACT				Bilt Bikes
	50	Dylan Hammond	NSW				
<b>Did not start</b>							
	33	Zac Appleton	NSW				
	34	Chris Halton	NSW				
<b>Elite Female</b>							
1	102	Tegan Molloy	NSW	2:13.29	2:11.91		Kona Factory Team, Sram, Mavic, T
2	101	Sarah Booth	NSW	2:18.79	2:13.39	1.48	1.48 Kona, RAAF, Mavic, Maxxis, Adidas,
3	104	Michelle Crisp	NSW	2:20.30	2:21.68	8.29	9.77 Norco Bicycles
4	103	Kellie Weinert	NSW	2:32.34	2:23.90	2.22	11.99 Tight'N'Toned Fitness
<b>Did not finish</b>							
	105	Victoria Armstrong	ACT				



## 2013 Red Ass State Downhill Championships

Rank	Bib	Name		Seeding	Final	Gap	GapLeader	
<b>Under 19 Male</b>								
1	201	Joel Willis	NSW	1:53.49	1:52.29			Fox Racing, Shimano, Lusty Industrie
2	230	Matt Hardwick	NSW	1:54.94	1:54.73	2.44	2.44	Devinci
3	204	Ben Dengate	ACT	1:58.84	1:56.00	1.27	3.71	Bilt Bikes
4	202	Ryan O'Linn	NSW	2:00.14	1:59.05	3.05	6.76	Bilt Bikes, Galvanize Clothing, TWE
5	203	Connor Mackne	NSW	1:59.63	1:59.65	0.60	7.36	alltrack bicycles
6	210	Connor O'Dwyer	NSW	1:58.10	2:00.14	0.49	7.85	Cycle Logic
7	205	David Maggs	NSW	1:59.41	2:00.43	0.29	8.14	Deubel Bicycles
8	217	Pat Hancock	NSW	2:03.27	2:01.31	0.88	9.02	
9	216	Geoff Wilson		2:02.38	2:03.13	1.82	10.84	Bilt bikes, boon squad
10	213	Jack Johnson	NSW	2:07.14	2:04.19	1.06	11.90	Kamameja Downhill
11	225	Luke Walsh	NSW	2:10.96	2:09.35	5.16	17.06	
12	214	Connor Surgeoner	NSW	2:15.28	2:09.99	0.64	17.70	
13	220	Thomas Steele-Mclaren	NSW	2:12.08	2:11.26	1.27	18.97	
14	232	Max Young	NSW	2:27.12	2:12.31	1.05	20.02	Pushys Bike Warehouse Fyshwick
15	223	Nick McNay	NSW	2:27.22	2:13.08	0.77	20.79	
16	222	Kurtis Grant	NSW	2:13.69	2:13.39	0.31	21.10	
17	212	Brandon Maxwell	NSW		2:14.46	1.07	22.17	
18	221	Daniel McComb	NSW	2:34.31	2:31.10	16.64	38.81	
19	226	Jake Morrison	NSW	2:48.19	2:41.79	10.69	49.50	
20	224	Hamish MacLennan	NSW	2:10.68			18.39	Spock's Spokes Bicycles
21	231	Blake Sullivan	NSW	2:54.07		43.39	1:01.78	
<b>Did not start</b>								
	211	Daniel Mikic	NSW					Banshee Bikes, Singletracks
	215	Michael Hanrahan	NSW					SPECIALIZED/MICKDAWG PROGRAM
<b>Under 17 Male</b>								
1	601	Alec Reid	NSW	2:00.13				
2	602	Josh Lea	NSW	2:01.33		1.20	1.20	
3	623	Christopher Clark	NSW	2:01.99		0.66	1.86	
4	632	Jacob Mossner	NSW	2:02.73		0.74	2.60	Advanti Plus Newcastle
5	613	Tom Millard	NSW	2:03.99		1.26	3.86	
6	611	Logan Quinn	NSW	2:04.47		0.48	4.34	
7	603	Tim Black	ACT	2:04.55		0.08	4.42	Single Tracks Banshee; Ride 365; ES
8	610	Jack Parsons	NSW	2:05.06		0.51	4.93	Red Hub
9	622	Matt Staggs	NSW	2:07.54		2.48	7.41	
10	621	Callum Carson	NSW	2:08.10		0.56	7.97	Phantom Racing
11	605	Luke Donnelly	NSW	2:08.85		0.75	8.72	
12	612	Kieran Osborne	NSW	2:09.89		1.04	9.76	
13	614	Sam McNaughton	NSW	2:10.83		0.94	10.70	
14	618	Ewan Davidson	ACT	2:14.19		3.36	14.06	On the Go Racing
15	626	Charlie Siniawski	Nsw	2:14.81		0.62	14.68	
16	604	Alex Dickson	NSW	2:18.64		3.83	18.51	Bilt and Sacred Ride
17	616	Nick Hill	NSW	2:18.79		0.15	18.66	
18	624	Ryan Plunkett	ACT	2:20.87		2.08	20.74	Mum & Dad, Pushy's Bike Warehouse
19	625	Chris Glenn	NSW	2:22.37		1.50	22.24	
20	617	Tim Ollitraul	NSW	2:25.21		2.84	25.08	
21	615	Jacob Ryan-Mccormack	NSW	2:31.70		6.49	31.57	Galvanize
22	631	Travis Smith	NSW	2:31.92		0.22	31.79	
23	630	Keegan McGlynn	NSW	2:34.72		2.80	34.59	Ma & Pa
<b>Did not start</b>								
	620	Joel Sheehan	NSW					
	633	Louis Oliver	NSW					
<b>Junior Female</b>								
1	951	Rachel Weinert	NSW	2:34.22				Tight'N'Toned fitness

## 2013 Red Ass State Downhill Championships

Rank	Bib	Name		Seeding	Final	Gap	GapLeader	
<b>Junior Under 15 Male</b>								
1	801	Harry Parsons	NSW	2:00.76			Red Hub	
2	805	Matthew Dinham	NSW	2:16.42		15.66	15.66	
3	819	Riley Horsman	NSW	2:18.51		2.09	17.75	Sacred Ride High Country Fitness
4	822	Bogle Finlay	NSW	2:25.64		7.13	24.88	
5	828	Paul Siniawski	NSW	2:26.68		1.04	25.92	Mum and Dad
6	816	Riley Lowe	NSW	2:30.03		3.35	29.27	
7	811	Chris Palser	NSW	2:30.63		0.60	29.87	
8	806	Pat Butler	NSW	2:34.61		3.98	33.85	Deubel Bicycles
9	810	Troy Weinert	NSW	2:38.47		3.86	37.71	Tight'N'Toned fitness
10	804	Joshua Clark	NSW	7:12.26		4:33.79	5:11.50	
<b>Did not start</b>								
	826	Liam Mackne	NSW				alltrack bicycles	
<b>Veteran Male 30-39</b>								
1	406	Daniel Seidel	NSW	2:00.77				
2	402	Rick Kehoe	NSW	2:01.39		0.62	0.62	
3	401	David Sharp	NSW	2:02.24		0.85	1.47	Belrose Bikes, Intense Cycles
4	408	Chris Tobin	NSW	2:04.88		2.64	4.11	
5	405	Simon Warren	NSW	2:08.26		3.38	7.49	
6	409	Sean Martin	ACT	2:08.30		0.04	7.53	
7	414	Peter Lawson	NSW	2:08.54		0.24	7.77	
8	403	Craig Lyons	NSW	2:10.05		1.51	9.28	
9	416	Andrew O'Farrell	NSW	2:10.26		0.21	9.49	
10	410	Marty Demasi	NSW	2:10.46		0.20	9.69	ABC BIKES CAMPBELLTOWN
11	407	Jeremy Edwards	NSW	2:11.68		1.22	10.91	
12	413	Mitchell Grady	NSW	2:20.48		8.80	19.71	
13	415	Max Muermann	NSW	2:23.99		3.51	23.22	
14	412	Danny Munsie	NSW	2:26.61		2.62	25.84	
15	417	Russell Sullivan	NSW	2:26.73		0.12	25.96	Cash work
16	419	Gavin Cornwell	NSW	2:34.22		7.49	33.45	No Nice Racing, Ride The Line Racin
17	418	Robert Kerslake	NSW	2:44.31		10.09	43.54	ADCC, No Nice Racing
18	411	Andrew Alger	NSW	2:52.39		8.08	51.62	
<b>Did not start</b>								
	404	Craig Flynn	NSW					
<b>Master Male 40-49</b>								
1	502	Darren Willis	NSW	2:03.23				Fox Racing, Shimano, Lusty Industrie
2	503	Mark O'Donohue	NSW	2:07.49		4.26	4.26	
3	501	Paul King	NSW	2:08.72		1.23	5.49	
4	509	Justin Barnes	NSW	2:09.64		0.92	6.41	
5	505	Wayne Froggatt	NSW	2:10.27		0.63	7.04	Bradley Joliffe
6	506	David Grupe	NSW	2:18.48		8.21	15.25	JetBlack Cycling
7	504	Geoff Weinert	NSW	2:21.82		3.34	18.59	Tight'N'Toned fitness
8	508	Andrew Dehm	NSW	5:15.89		2:54.07	3:12.66	
<b>Did not start</b>								
	507	Ross Clark	ACT				Bilt bikes	
<b>Master Female</b>								
1	121	Joanne Fox	NSW	2:25.42				Cell Bikes
2	122	Coleen Boyes	NSW	2:53.03		27.61	27.61	
<b>Super Master Male 50-59</b>								
1	552	Steven Bullard	ACT	2:21.98				Bilt Bikes
2	554	Steve Coles		2:30.71		8.73	8.73	
3	553	Trevor Shone	ACT	2:31.51		0.80	9.53	Ninetoes Racing
<b>Did not start</b>								
	551	Michael Green	NSW				KY GEL	
	555	Steve Humphrey	NSW					



# 2013 Red Ass State Downhill Championships

Rank	Bib	Name		Seeding	Final	Gap	GapLeader
<b>Expert Male</b>							
1	307	Teejay Clark	NSW	2:05.23			
2	302	Luke Simpson	NSW	2:05.46		0.23	0.23
3	316	Zachary Ford	NSW	2:05.69		0.23	0.46
4	301	Ben Leslie	NSW	2:06.49		0.80	1.26
5	303	Andrew Whiteman	NSW	2:07.18		0.69	1.95
6	317	Brock Fenwick	NSW	2:09.88		2.70	4.65
7	304	Mason Ward	NSW	2:10.72		0.84	5.49
8	305	Bromley Richards	NSW	2:12.02		1.30	6.79
9	315	Kaine McCarroll	ACT	2:15.24		3.22	10.01
10	309	Pat Burrows	NSW	2:16.51		1.27	11.28
11	313	Shaun Ezzy	NSW	2:16.79		0.28	11.56
12	306	Tim Threadgate	NSW	2:20.69		3.90	15.46
13	311	Luke Aguirre	NSW	2:29.12		8.43	23.89
14	308	Stuart Cunneen	NSW	2:55.39		26.27	50.16
<b>Did not start</b>							
	310	Ryan Hammond	Blue Mount:				
	312	Patrick Neville	NSW				Specialized, Blonde Bikes, The Roos
	314	Jared Garlick	NSW				
<b>Sport Male</b>							
1	702	Tim Forsythe	NSW	2:16.82			
2	701	Aaron Brewer	NSW	2:41.15		24.33	24.33
<b>Did not finish</b>							
	704	Jesse Brand	ACT				
	705	Daniel Goff	NSW				
<b>Did not start</b>							
	703	Nathan Franklin	NSW				



WELDTITE

